As at

April 1, 2015
Borrowings (Secured)  USD  145.23  168.30  645.69
Trade payables  USD  271.94  311.27  182.39

 EUR  0.86  -   -

178  |  Finolex Industries Limited

Notes to the financial statements

 Commodity price risk
  The Company is affected by the volatility of certain commodities. Its operating activities

involve the ongoing purchase of Vinyl Chloride Monomer (‘VCM’), Ethylene and Ethylene
Dichloride (‘EDC’), all being petrochemical products, and manufacturing of PVC and
pipes and fittings and therefore require a continuous supply of these materials. Prices
of PVC manufactured by the Company are monitored by company management and are
adjusted to respond to change in import parity price of PVC in Indian market. Market
price of input and output, generally get adjusted over a period of time. Accordingly, the
company is exposed to the variation in commodity prices over short term period.

 Commodity price sensitivity
  The following table shows the effect of price changes for VCM, Ethylene EDC after the

impact of hedge accounting:

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)
 Change in year-end price  Effect on profit before tax

March 31, 2017
VCM  +5%  (2,862.63)

 -5%  2,862.63
Ethylene  +5%  (1,374.12)

 -5%  1,374.12
EDC  +5%  (1,005.77)

 -5%  1,005.77
March 31, 2016
VCM  +5%  (2,372.06)

 -5%  2,372.06
Ethylene  +5%  (1,231.77)

 -5%  1,231.77
EDC  +5%  (886.55)

 -5%  886.55

 Equity price risk
  The Company’s listed and unlisted equity securities are susceptible to market-price risk

arising from uncertainties about future values of the investment securities.

The equity securities held by the Company are strategic in nature. The Company’s Board
of Directors reviews and approves all equity investment decisions.

At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities at fair value was
` 862.68 Lakhs . A decrease of 10% in the fair value will have an impact of approximately
` 86.23 Lakhs on OCI and ̀  0.01 on Profit and loss or equity attributable to the Company.